PROPORTIONAL
CONTROLS
H
General Information
Viscosity Temperature
2  20 - 400 mm /s
(98 - 1800 SSU)
0 - +60°C

3
1
Specifications / Model Number Designation
1.
2.
3.
1.
2.
Model No.
Description
EDFHG
Series
Number
-03 -100 -31
Valve
Size
Rated Flow
L /min (U.S.GPM)
Design
Number
31
Max. Operating Pressure 24.5 (3550)
03
MPa (PSI)
Rated Flow L/min (U.S.GPM)
Proportional
Electro-
Hydraulic
Directional &
Flow Control
Valves
(Sub-Plate
Mtg.)
EDFHG:
140 (37.0)140 :
Rated Current
Coil Resistance
Hysteresis
Repeatability
04
06 280 (74.0)280 :
100 (26.4)
Approx. Mass kg (lbs.)
10
Less than 5%
Less than 1%
Ω
100 (26.4)100 :
Design
Standards
∗
Refer to
No.2
31
31
Design Standards: None
90
Japanese Standard "JIS" and European Design Standard
N. American Design Standard
...........
...............
EDFHG-04EDFHG-03 EDFHG-06
140 (37.0) 280 (74.0)
Pilot Pressure MPa (PSI)
at Valve Pressure Difference:
1.0 MPa (145 PSI)
at Normal
at TransitionL /min (U.S.GPM)

P T Y
Specifications
Model Number Designation
E Series
Directional and Flow Control Valves
EDFHG-03/04/06
Take care to keep the difference between the pilot pressure and drain port back pressure
consistently greater than 1.5 MPa (220 PSI).
To obtain stable performance, keep the drain port back pressure low and minimize its fluctuations.
The hysteresis and repeatability values indicated in the specifications for each control valve are
 determined under the following conditions:
 Hysteresis Value: Obtained when Yuken's applicable power amplifier is used.
 Repeatability Value: Obtained when Yuken's applicable power amplifier is used under the
  same conditions.
Spool type shown in the column is for the centre position.
PROPORTIONAL
CONTROLS
H
Sub-plate / Instructions / Others
4.7
4.4
4.1
7.4
7.4
(10.4)
(9.7)
(9.0)
(16.3)
(16.3)
4.7
4.4
4.1
8.5
8.5
(10.4)
(9.7)
(9.0)
(18.7)
(18.7)
4.7
4.4
4.1
7.4
7.4
(10.4)
(9.7)
(9.0)
(16.3)
(16.3)
Rc 3/4
Rc 1/2
Rc 3/4
Rc 3/4
Rc 1
Model
Numbers
EDFHG-03
Socket Head Cap Screw
Japanese Standard "JIS"
European Design Standard N. American Design Standard Qty.
M6 × 35 Lg.
M6 × 45 Lg.
M10 × 50 Lg.
M12 × 60 Lg.
1/4-20 UNC × 1-1/2 Lg.
1/4-20 UNC × 1-3/4 Lg.
3/8-16 UNC × 2 Lg.
1/2-13 UNC × 2-1/2 Lg.
4
2